better positioning offenders for success in the
workforce and community upon reentry.  

Certification programs are continuously made
available to al l  el igible incarcerated individuals.
Under normal circumstances (pre-COVID-19
pandemic),  Correctional Industries can employ up to
four hundred seventy-five (475) offenders among
their nineteen (19) shops within eight institutions.
However,  population within our prisons is down 45%
over the past 5 years.  This has a direct impact on
the size of the pool of qualif ied offender workers
eligible to participate in the MassCor Industries